## Revised Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda October 17, 2024 6:00 p.m. Auditorium, Mound Building

Call to Order: Chairman Robert Hufft

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

**Establishment of Quorum:** 

Approval of Minutes: 9/19/24, 9/28/24

**Order of Business:** 

## **Budget Review:**

Fountainhead Golf Course Budget- (Added to the agenda) - Approved 3-2

NCA 24-132 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION'S LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE ON VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN FISCAL YEAR 2024 ENHANCING INVESTIGATION AND PROSECUTION OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, DATING VIOLENCE, SEXUAL ASSAULT, AND STALKING (EIP) INITIATIVE GRANT Sponsor: Dode Barnett (\$500,000.00)

- NCA 24-133 Do Pass 4-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES TRIBAL CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT WAIVER DEMONSTRATION PROJECT GRANT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT Sponsor: Dode Barnett (\$2,000,000.00)
- NCA 24-134 Do Pass 4-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OFJUSTICE, OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS SUPPORT FOR THE ADAM WALSH ACT IMPLEMENTATION GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Dode Barnett (\$432,882.00)
- NCA 24-135 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS, OFFICE FOR VICTIMS OF CRIME FY 24 TRIBAL VICTIM SERVICES SET-ASIDE FORMULA PROGRAM GRANT AWARD FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL Sponsor: Dode Barnett (\$441,989.00)

NCA 24-136 Do Pass 4-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION'S LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES FY 2024 COPS OFFICE TRIBAL RESOURCES GRANT PROGRAM - EQUIPMENT AND TRAINING Sponsor: Dode Barnett (\$897,724.00)

NCA 24-137	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE
	EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE INTERNAL
Do Pass	REVENUE SERVICE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF THE
4-0	SECRETARY OF THE NATION Sponsor: Dode Barnett (\$2,300.00)

NCA 24-138 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE VOLUNTEER INCOME TAX ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION Sponsor: Dode Barnett (\$15,000.00)

**Referred Legislation:** Funding Source was Approved 4-0

NCA 24-127 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS Sponsor: <u>Robyn Whitecloud</u> (\$625,000.00)

## **Other Business:**

MNGE

Muscogee Nation Businesses, LLC

Muscogee International, LLC

Fountainhead Golf Course

## **Announcements:**

**Adjournment/Benediction:**